
2013 Sam Houston State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 36-25   Conf: 17-10Home: 15-3Away: 13-11Neutral: 8-11
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (368), Opp (400)   DPs Turned: Team (21), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (3), Adams (2), Benavidez (1), Opp (10)   Picked Off: Damian
(1), Isbell (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Isbell (7), Adams (2), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (66-82), Isbell (28-36),
Lancaster (13-18), Quinn (10-11), Baros (8-10), Adams (5-5), Damian (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Benavidez, Tori .403 54-54 201 49 81 7 4 6 34 114 .567 12 2 19 0 .440 1 2 21-24 65 2 2 .971
10 Castillo, Tiffany .381 50-46 160 29 61 9 0 9 40 97 .606 3 1 27 0 .396 0 1 1-1 40 66 15 .876
12 Coggins, Alyssa .352 60-60 176 38 62 5 0 0 12 67 .381 13 2 14 1 .401 1 4 4-6 135 142 13 .955
1 1 .346 52-52 156 29 54 3 2 0 12 61 .391 7 1 22 0 .378 0 4 14-15 70 7 3 .963
25 Adams, Hillary .344 59-57 183 24 63 5 0 13 59 107 .585 18 5 34 0 .413 2 0 1-1 150 2 1 .993
7 Damian, Kim .313 51-50 163 32 51 6 0 11 42 90 .552 14 2 16 0 .370 2 1 6-7 357 14 3 .992
21 Castillo, Cecilia .311 57-56 183 31 57 8 0 9 33 92 .503 10 1 12 0 .349 1 9 5-5 41 38 11 .878
23 Isbell, Ashley .291 61-59 165 25 48 11 0 5 19 74 .448 18 11 41 0 .397 0 4 4-4 260 18 9 .969
34 Tucker, Shelbi .287 57-56 157 28 45 7 1 5 23 69 .439 14 0 25 0 .345 0 8 7-10 41 129 17 .909
17 17 .667 1-1 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .667 0 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Kieval, Jennie .333 12-1 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .667 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
16 16 .333 1-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Slater, Jessica .276 9-9 29 2 8 1 0 0 2 9 .310 2 0 5 0 .313 1 1 2-3 8 1 2 .818
11 Neal, Amber .250 15-2 12 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 .250 1 0 0 1 .308 0 0 0-0 1 5 0 1.000
5 Allen, Dani .250 12-1 4 4 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Everitt, Kaleb .250 4-1 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
22 Pelton, Amy .193 50-20 57 16 11 2 0 1 5 16 .281 2 2 15 0 .246 0 2 7-7 23 1 1 .960
2 Gonzales, Angelica .176 19-7 34 5 6 2 0 0 2 8 .235 3 1 10 0 .263 0 0 0-0 9 5 0 1.000
24 Gregg, Alyssa .135 14-11 37 0 5 1 0 0 3 6 .162 1 0 8 0 .158 0 2 0-0 12 0 0 1.000
6 Allison, Sarah .056 6-6 18 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .056 3 1 1 0 .227 0 0 0-0 13 12 1 .962
8 Lancaster, Shelby .000 34-25 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 6 51 2 .966
19 Quinn, Meme .000 33-17 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 9 19 1 .966
Totals

.321 61-61 1750 316 562 68 7 59 289 821 .469
12
1 29 255 2 .373 8 39 72-84

124
6 546 83 .956

Opponents
.278 61-61 1678 251 467 67 9 49 219 699 .417

12
8 39 253 6 .342 8 50 33-41

124
3 511 68 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Neal, Amber 1.45 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 9.2 13 4 2 1 3 2 0 1 .333 0 0 0 1 0
8 Lancaster, Shelby 2.98 15-8 33 25 15 4-0 0 176.1 209 99 75 49 77 28 5 19 .289 3 10 0 4 23
19 Quinn, Meme 3.27 11-8 32 17 6 0-1 2 109.1 105 61 51 47 104 19 1 12 .252 5 17 2 1 15
14 Baros, Haley 3.52 10-8 27 18 7 1-1 0 113.1 129 76 57 26 65 14 2 17 .274 8 9 0 2 11
21 Castillo, Cecilia 4.20 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 0 0
7 Damian, Kim 5.73 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 3 3 3 4 0 1 0 0 .250 5 0 0 0 1
5 Allen, Dani 15.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 5 5 3 0 2 2 0 0 .500 0 1 0 0 0
17 17 99.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.0 3 2 2 0 0 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.27 36-25 104 61 28 6 2 415.1 467 251 194 128 253 67 9 49 .278 21 39 2 8 50
Opponents 4.43 25-36 109 61 22 5 3 414.1 562 316 262 121 255 68 7 59 .321 34 29 5 8 39



2013 Sam Houston State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Gonzales, Angelica 14 9 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Gregg, Alyssa 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Neal, Amber 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Everitt, Kaleb 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Adams, Hillary 153 150 2 1 .993 6 5 0 1.000 2 0
7 Damian, Kim 374 357 14 3 .992 10 2 0 1.000 0 0
13 Benavidez, Tori 69 65 2 2 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Isbell, Ashley 287 260 18 9 .969 2 28 8 .778 7 1
8 Lancaster, Shelby 59 6 51 2 .966 0 13 5 .722 0 0
19 Quinn, Meme 29 9 19 1 .966 1 10 1 .909 0 0
1 1 80 70 7 3 .963 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Allison, Sarah 26 13 12 1 .962 3 0 0 — 0 0
22 Pelton, Amy 25 23 1 1 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Coggins, Alyssa 290 135 142 13 .955 13 0 0 — 0 0
14 Baros, Haley 40 4 34 2 .950 0 8 2 .800 0 0
34 Tucker, Shelbi 187 41 129 17 .909 6 0 0 — 0 0
21 Castillo, Cecilia 90 41 38 11 .878 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Castillo, Tiffany 121 40 66 15 .876 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 Slater, Jessica 11 8 1 2 .818 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Allen, Dani 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Kieval, Jennie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 16 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 17 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1875 1246 546 83 .956 47 33 8 .805 9 1
Opponents 1822 1243 511 68 .963 38 72 12 .857 14 0


